

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 97-99 OF 2010
(For prel. Hearing)

SHWETA MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROHIT KUMAR MEHTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 22/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas K. Chadha, Adv.
Mr. B.P. Singh Dhakray, adv.
Mr. Shakti Singh Dhakray, adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Pending further order, the proceedings pending in Case No. 1648 of 2009, under Section 12 of the Domestic Violence Act before the Court of Additional Civil Judge, Agra, in Case No. 1649 of 2009 under Section 498A/323/324/406/504/506 IPC and 3/4 of the Dowry Prohibition Act before the Court of Additional Civil Judge, Agra, and in Case No. 593 of 2009 pending before the Family Court, Agra shall remain stayed, in the meantime,

(S. Thapar)
P.S. to Registrar

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master