

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 97-99 OF 2010
(For prel. Hearing)

SHWETA MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROHIT KUMAR MEHTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 26/07/2010

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.P. Singh Dhakray, Adv.
Mr. Shakti Singh Dhakray, Adv.
Mr. Vikas K. Chadha, Adv.
Mr. Digendra Sharma, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chetan Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.
Ms. Reeta D. Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The parties shall explore the possibility of amicable settlement and for that purpose shall appear before the Delhi High Court Mediation Centre on 5th August, 2010 at 2-00 p.m. The Mediation Centre shall submit its Report in this Court within four weeks from the date of appearance of the parties before the Mediation Centre.

(S. Thapar) (J.P. Sharma)
P.S. to Registrar Court Master