

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 97-99 OF 2010

SHWETA MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROHIT KUMAR MEHTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 08/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas K. Chadha, Adv.
Mr. B. P. Singh Dhakray, Adv.
Mr. Shakti Singh Dhakray, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.
Mr. A. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Transfer Petition is closed in terms of the signed order.

(NIDHI CHUGH)
Sr. P.A.

(RENUKA SADANA)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRIMINAL) NOS. 97-99 OF 2010

SHWETA MEHTA

...Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROHIT KUMAR MEHTA & ORS.

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre,
Delhi High Court, submitted its report dated
2.4.2011/07.04.2011 disclosing that the parties have
settled the matter voluntarily and agreed to be bound by
the Settlement Agreement and abide by the terms and

conditions set out therein.

In view of the settlement so arrived at between the parties, no further orders, as such, are required to be passed in this Transfer Petition.

The Transfer Petition is, accordingly, closed.

....., J.
[B. SUDERSHAN REDDY]

....., J.
[SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR]

NEW DELHI;
APRIL 08, 2011.